505270748 01/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5317520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KLAUS KALUZA	05/15/2014
OLAF MUNDIGL	05/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH	
Street Address:	SANDHOFER STRASSE 116	
City:	MANNHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	68305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15284464
Application Number:	15497782
Application Number:	15847890

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)639-8399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-596-4500

Email: IPdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. C/O GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: **NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5310**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107793-99711 (P31869)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL H. MEGERDITCHIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel H. Megerditchian/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=AssignmentII-P31869#page1.tif source=AssignmentII-P31869#page2.tif source=AssignmentII-P31869#page3.tif

source=AssignmentII-P31869#page4.tif source=AssignmentII-P31869#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

Klaus Kaluza, a German citizen

Tankenrain 3

82362 Weilheim, Germany

Olaf Mundigl, a German citizen Tassiloring 16 82362 Weilheim, Germany Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

inventor(s)

Employed by:

Markus Britschgi Sylwia Huber Thomas Kremer F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

ANTI-ALPHA-SYNUCLEIN ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE

10 A 10 Miles (1997)

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No.

Country

Filing Date

Serial No.

31869

Europe

21. November 2013

13193892.0

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Olaf Muridigi

ASSIGNEE

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Penzberg. Place, Date

15,07.14

Werner Naser Mandatory

Wolfgang Jenni Mandatory

REEL: 047946 FRAME: 0087

<u>File-No. R 783 / 2014</u> of May 5, 2014 / li

I hereby certify that the document affixed and sealed hereto was signed today in my presence by

Mr. Dr. Klaus Kaluza, born July 10, 1954, resident Tankenrain 3, 82362 Weilheim, identified by his German identity card.

Penzberg, May 5, 2014

REISNEORGI (S)

Dr. Manfred Reisnecker, Notary in Wellheim i. OB, Federal Republic of Germany

File-No. R 877 / 2014 of May 19, 2014 / li

I hereby certify that the document affixed and sealed hereto was signed to-day in my presence by

Mr. Dr. Olaf Mundigl, born December 8, 1963, resident Tassiloring 16, 82362 Weilheim, identified by his German identity card.

Penzberg, May 19, 2014



Dr. Manfred Reisnecker, Notary in Weilseim i. OB, Federal Republic of Germany

File-No. R 1250/2014

of July 15, 2014 / li

I hereby certify that the document affixed and sealed hereto was signed today in my presence by

- Mr. Dr. Wolfgang Jenni, born October 21, 1968, business address: Nonnenwald 2, 82377 Penzberg, personally known to me,
- Mr. Dr. Werner Naser, born May 25, 1955, business address: Nonnenwald 2, 82377 Penzberg, personally known to me.

Dr. Wolfgang Jenni and Dr. Werner Naser are here acting on behalf of

Roche Diagnostics GmbH with its registered seat in Mannheim, HRB 3962

on the basis of the power of attorney, notarial deed no. 7 UR 1935 / 2013 and 7 UR 1938/2013, each notarized by notary Seeler in Mannheim (Notariat VII Mannheim), which was presented to me today as an original.

Penzberg, July 15, 2014

Dr. Manfred/Reisnecker, Notary in Weilheim i. OB, Federal Republic of Germany

> PATENT REEL: 047946 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 01/09/2019